LUXEON S1000
LUXEON S1000
Optimized solution for
applications requiring high
flux and tight beam control
Technical Datasheet DS80
Introduction
The LUXEON® S1000 emitters deliver uniform beam intensity and high flux density from a uniform source.

 Product Nomenclature
LUXEON S1000 is tested and binned hot at Tj = 85ºC and 700 mA DC.
The part number designation is explained as follows:
L X S A  –  B C D E
Where:
A — designates minimum CRI (value 8 for 80,9 for 90)
B — designates radiation pattern (value P for Lambertian)
C — designates color (W for White)
D — designates nominal CCT (27 for 2700K, 30 for 3000K, 35 for 3500K and 40 for 4000K)
Therefore 3000K, 80 CRI product will be:
L X S 8 - P  W 3 0
Average Lumen Maintenance Characteristics
Lumen maintenance for solid-state lighting devices (LEDs) is typically defined in terms of the percentage of initial light output remaining after
a specified period of time.  Philips Lumileds projects that LUXEON S1000 products will deliver, on average, 70% lumen maintenance (L70) at 50,000
hours of operation at a forward current of up to 700 mA.  This projection is based on constant current operation with junction temperature
maintained at or below 110°C.  This performance is based on independent test data, Philips Lumileds historical data from tests run on similar
material systems, and internal LUXEON reliability testing.  Observation of design limits included in this data sheet is required in order to achieve
this projected lumen maintenance.
Environmental Compliance
Philips Lumileds is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market.  LUXEON S1000 is compliant
to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the RoHS and REACH directives.
Philips Lumileds will not intentionally add the following restricted material to the LUXEON S1000: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium,
polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
LUXEON S1000 Datasheet DS80 20121213 4
 Junction Temperature = 85ºC; Test Current = 700 mA
Table 1.
  Nominal CCT Part Number Minimum Typical R9 Minimum Luminous Typical Luminous
    CRI [1]  Flux (lm) FV
[1] Flux (lm) FV
[1]
  2700K LXS8-PW27 80 >20 1150 1250
  3000K LXS8-PW30 80 >20 1250 1390
  3000K LXS9-PW30 90 >50 1050 1175
  3500K LXS8-PW35 80 >20 1300 1420
  4000K LXS8-PW40 80 >20 1360 1450
 Notes for Table 1:
1. Philips Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ± 6.5% on luminous flux and ± 2 on CRI measurements.
Product Selection Guide for LUXEON S1000
LUXEON S1000 Datasheet DS80 20121213 5
 Junction Temperature = 85ºC;  Test Current = 700 mA
Table 2.
                               Typical Total Typical Viewing
   Color Temperature  Included Angle [1] Angle [2]
 Nominal  CCT  (degrees) (degrees)
 CCT Min. Typ. Max. u0.90V 2u 1/2
 2700K 2656K 2725K 2795K 129 105
  3000K 2963K 3045K 3129K  129 105
  3500K 3359K 3465K 3575K  129 105
  4000K 3849K 3985K 4129K  129 105
Notes for Table 2:
1. Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.
2. Viewing angle is the off axis angle from lamp centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.
Electrical Characteristics for LUXEON S1000